Mississippi State Board of Optometry

5 Old River Place | Suite 105
Jackson, Mississippi 39202-3449

Phone (601) 919-1343 | Fax (601) 919-1432

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Jurisprudence Examination Fee

Mississippi Resident ---- —
Nonresident ----- -

Licensure Fee

If testing in January -------- -
If testing in July ----- -

Renewal Fee (Annual) —-- -
Renewal Late Fee — _

$200.00
$300.00

$400.00
$200.00
$325.00
$15.00

List of Active Optometrists --

$50.00

Additional Copy of License -
Application Via Reciprocity -

$10.00
$50.00

Primary Eyecare Procedures Certification -

Make all fees payable to:

Mississippi State Board of Optometry
5 Old River Place

Suite 105

Jackson, Mississippi 39202-3449

Fees are nonrefundable.

$750.00



	SCHEDULE OF FEES
	Jurisprudence Examination Fee
	Mississippi Resident $200.00

